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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Fall 2017 survey are presented in this topline.
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Q2d. I am going to name some institutions in our country. Please tell me how much, if at all,
you trust each one — do you trust it a lot, somewhat, not too much, or not at all? d. the news

media
Not at all Not too much Somewhat A lot DK/Refused Total
Denmark 8 44 37 10 1 100
France 27 37 31 4 2 100
Germany 13 23 44 20 1 100
Italy 24 47 26 3 1 100
Netherlands 9 23 49 18 1 100
Spain 19 50 26 5 1 100
Sweden 10 24 52 12 1 100
United Kingdom 29 38 27 5 1 100

Q3. How important do you think the news media are to the functioning of (SURVEY
NATIONALITY) society? Very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all

important?

Not at all Not too Somewhat Very

important important important important DK/Refused Total
Denmark 2 13 43 42 0 100
France 7 16 48 28 1 100
Germany 2 7 29 61 1 100
Italy 7 18 41 34 0 100
Netherlands 3 10 45 43 0 100
Spain 3 8 29 59 1 100
Sweden 1 4 34 61 0 100
United Kingdom 6 12 38 43 1 100

Q5a. Overall, how good of a job do you think news organizations in our country are doing when
it comes to ? Are they doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job?
a. providing coverage independent of corporate influence

Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 26 50 10 9 100
France 11 34 43 4 8 100
Germany 10 33 43 9 6 100
Italy 36 42 5 7 100
Netherlands 6 23 59 9 4 100
Spain 18 23 46 6 6 100
Sweden 3 21 53 10 14 100
United Kingdom 16 32 40 6 6 100
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Q5b. Overall, how good of a job do you think news organizations in our country are doing when
it comes to ? Are they doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job?
b. being politically neutral in their news coverage

Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 8 35 44 9 100
France 18 34 38 5 5 100
Germany 10 33 46 8 3 100
Italy 19 41 31 5 4 100
Netherlands 9 26 52 10 2 100
Spain 29 24 37 2 100
Sweden 10 26 51 4 100
United Kingdom 25 36 30 7 3 100

Q5c. Overall, how good of a job do you think news organizations in our country are doing when

it comes to ? Are they doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job?
c. covering all important stories of the day
Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 18 60 16 3 100
France 6 18 61 12 3 100
Germany 4 14 57 24 2 100
Italy 4 16 65 12 2 100
Netherlands 4 12 63 19 1 100
Spain 12 16 46 25 1 100
Sweden 10 63 22 3 100
United Kingdom 22 49 19 2 100

Q5d. Overall, how good of a job do you think news organizations in our country are doing when
it comes to ? Are they doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job?
d. getting the facts right

Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 5 30 51 11 4 100
France 8 28 52 8 4 100
Germany 7 32 50 9 3 100
Italy 9 34 48 7 2 100
Netherlands 5 21 61 11 2 100
Spain 17 26 45 10 2 100
Sweden 5 21 61 4 100
United Kingdom 15 34 43 5 2 100
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Q5e. Overall, how good of a job do you think news organizations in our country are doing when
it comes to ___? Are they doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job?
e. investigating the actions of the government
Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 24 54 15 4 100
France 13 30 44 7 7 100
Germany 9 33 44 8 6 100
Italy 16 39 35 7 4 100
Netherlands 7 20 57 13 4 100
Spain 22 20 39 17 1 100
Sweden 4 15 59 14 9 100
United Kingdom 16 31 41 10 3 100
Q6a. How often, if at all, do you obtain news ____ — several times a day, once a day, several times a week, once
a week or less, or never? a. on television
Once a week | Several times Several times | DK/Refused/
Never or less a week Once a day a day No access Total
Denmark 10 12 12 32 34 0 100
France 10 11 8 37 34 0 100
Germany 9 10 11 41 29 0 100
Italy 5 6 7 31 50 0 100
Netherlands 7 12 11 37 33 0 100
Spain 6 9 32 49 0 100
Sweden 10 14 11 31 34 0 100
United Kingdom 11 15 14 32 28 1 100
Q6b. How often, if at all, do you obtain news ____ — several times a day, once a day, several times a week, once
a week or less, or never? b. on radio
Once a week | Several times Several times | DK/Refused/
Never or less a week Once a day a day No access Total
Denmark 19 15 10 15 41 0 100
France 27 12 23 30 1 100
Germany 14 11 18 49 0 100
Italy 29 14 10 15 31 0 100
Netherlands 22 13 11 13 41 0 100
Spain 31 13 10 19 27 0 100
Sweden 12 17 10 16 45 0 100
United Kingdom 27 14 10 17 31 1 100
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Q6c¢c. How often, if at all, do you obtain news ____ — several times a day, once a day, several times a week, once
a week or less, or never? c. online
Once a week | Several times Several times | DK/Refused/
Never or less a week Once a day a day No access Total
Denmark 13 10 9 16 52 0 100
France 30 12 9 19 28 1 100
Germany 25 11 10 19 35 0 100
Italy 17 8 8 18 49 0 100
Netherlands 19 11 10 18 42 0 100
Spain 23 9 19 40 0 100
Sweden 12 10 14 56 0 100
United Kingdom 21 11 10 19 36 3 100
Q6d. How often, if at all, do you obtain news ____ — several times a day, once a day, several times a week, once
a week or less, or never? d. from media that is printed on paper
Once a week | Several times Several times | DK/Refused/
Never or less a week Once a day a day No access Total
Denmark 22 37 13 23 5 0 100
France 35 31 9 19 4 2 100
Germany 21 26 10 33 10 0 100
Italy 28 28 13 24 7 0 100
Netherlands 29 28 10 24 8 0 100
Spain 35 28 11 18 8 0 100
Sweden 13 28 12 36 10 0 100
United Kingdom 32 35 12 16 4 2 100
France
Q7FRparent. Thinking BFM 15

about the outlets,
websites and
publications you use for
news, which specific

France Télévisions
(includes France 2, 3, 4
and 5)

15

news source do you use

TF1

=
[&)]

most often? [open-end]

Le Monde

Le Figaro

Liberation

L'Express

Mediapart

LCI

M6

Radio France

20 Minutes

L'Humanite

Le Parisien

Le Point

L'Obs

La Croix

La Tribune

Le Canard enchainé

Le Diplo

Twitter

~ O ojojloojo/lOlHOO|WH|OO|O|H O
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France

Facebook 4

CNN

Huffington Post

BBC

RT

Yahoo!

AOL

L’Equipe

Sud-Ouest

Atlantico

France bleu

Europe 1

France 24

Cnews

Contrepoints

Arte

Rue89

MSN

Yahoo

Les Echos

Ouest-France

Google

Orange

RMC

RTL

H AP WOOOOlO|H|OOlO|H|OlOO|OO|lOjlO|O|O |O

YouTube

None, do not follow
news

Other 12

DK/Refused 4

Total 100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses




Germany
Q7DEparent. Thinking ARD 32
about the outlets,
websites and Sakl L
publications you use for | RTL 3
news, which specific R
Bild 2
news source do you use
most often? [open-end] | SZ 1
Der Spiegel 6
FAZ 1
TAZ 4
Welt 1
Zeit 1
B.Z. 0
Berliner Zeitung 0
Tagesspiegel 1
AZ 0

Augsburger Allgemeine

Badische Zeitung

11 Freunde

Berliner Kurier

Berliner Morgenpost

WAZ

Stuttgarter Zeitung

Twitter

Facebook

CNN

BBC

Yahoo!

AOL

Rheinische Post

Sudwest Presse

Ruhr

ProSieben

ZDF

Arte

Stern

Krautreporter

Focus

Der Westen

Mopo

MAZ

FR

Hamburger Adenblatt

Handelsblatt

JF

KStA

oo/ |lOjOjlO|lO|O|N|O|O|O|N|WO|0O|j0O|lOjO|r|O/WO|O|OjO|O|O|O| ©

Mitteldeutsche Zeitung

Neue 0Z

Google

T-online

Deutschlandfunk

Antenne Bayern

YouTube

n-tv

W o+ | =k N Ol O

None, do not follow
news

N

Other

14

DK/Refused

4

Total

100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses. Results from Q.8-10

related to the outlet Die Tageszeitung (taz) were removed from the

analysis because the language used to identify it may have confused

respondents. Results for Q.7 remain due to respondents voluntarily
responding Die Tageszeitung (taz) as their main source of news
when asked an open-ended question.
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Italy
Q7ITparent. Thinking RAI 21
about the outlets, B
websites and Medlaset 18
publications you use for | La7

news, which specific
news source do you use
most often? [open-end]

La Repubblica

Corriere della Sera

Il Giornale

Il Fatto

Libero

Sky

ANSA

La Stampa

Il Sole 24 Ore

Il Post

Dagospia

Beppe Grillo

Twitter

Facebook

Huffington Post

BBC

Yahoo!

Internazionale

Radio Popolare

RTL Radio 102.5

H OO0l j0O|0O|CO O/ |HFINO OINIFH | W|U|N

Google 10
YouTube 0
None, do not follow 1
news

Other 11
DK/Refused 4
Total 100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses
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Netherlands

Q7NLparent. Thinking
about the outlets,
websites and
publications you use for
news, which specific
news source do you use
most often? [open-end]

NPO 37
RTL 10
Algemeen Dagblad

De Volkskrant

De Telegraaf 5
NU.nl 17
Geen Stijl 0
SBS 1
Metro 0
Trouw 1
Het Parool 0
Het Financieele Dagblad 0
NRC 1
MSN 0
Twitter 1
Facebook 2
CNN 0
Huffington Post 0
BBC 0
RT 0
Yahoo! 0
Brabants Dagblad 1
De Gelderlander 0
Google 1
None, do not follow 1
news

Other 12
DK/Refused 2
Total 100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses

www.pewresearch.org
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Spain

Q7ESparent. Thinking RTVE 13
about the outlets, Antena 3
websites and
publications you use for | El Pais
news, which specific El Mundo
news source do you use
most often? [open-end] | ABC

El Diario

El Publico

La Vanguardia

20 Minutos

La Razon

El Correo

Marca

Expansion

El Periodico

El Confidencial

Nueva Espana

COPE

La Sexta

Onda Cero

A Galega

Cuatro

Telecinco

Televiso de Catalunya

Twitter

Facebook

Huffington Post

BBC

RT

Yahoo!

Canal Sur

ETB

Telemadrid

El Independiente

VilaWeb

Cadena SER

La Voz de Galicia

oOjlNNkF WO OO OIN O OO OCLIININIONIONIN|HFIHFHHPHOO|IRF|IOFINIHFINIFHF| W U O

Google

YouTube

None, do not follow 1
news

Other 14
DK/Refused 5
Total 100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses
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Sweden

Q7SEparent. Thinking Sveriges TV/Radio 39
about the outlets,

websites and R 10
publications you use for | Dagens Nyheter 6
news, which specific Svenska Dagbladet >
news source do you use

most often? [open-end] | Aftonbladet 17

Expressen

Nya Tider

Flashback

Dagens Industri

Dalarnas Tidningar

Goteborgs-Posten

Helsingborgs Dagblad

Metro

MSN

Nerikes Allehanda

Nyheter24

Sydsvenskan

Uppsala Nya Tidning

Twitter

Facebook

CNN

BBC

RT

Omni

Google

YouTube

oOlojlW|o||ON OO/ O|lOlOjO|O|N/O/H|OIOC|W

None, do not follow
news

Other

DK/Refused

Total

100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses
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Denmark

Q7DKparent. Thinking
about the outlets,
websites and
publications you use for
news, which specific
news source do you use
most often? [open-end]

DR

28

TV2

w
-

Politiken

Jyllands-Posten

BT

Ekstra Bladet

Bgrsen

Information

24nyt.com

altiget.dk

Arhus Stiftstidende

Berlingske

Dagbladet Arbejderen

Den korte avis

OO W OO0 | OO W|N WU

Frederiksborg Amts Avis

o

Fyens Stiftstidende

Horsens Folkeblad

JydskeVestkysten

Kristeligt Dagblad

Ol | O |-

Lolland-Falster
Folketidende

MetroXpress

Nordjyske Stiftstidende

Twitter

Facebook

CNN

Huffington Post

BBC

RT

Yahoo!

OO0 o|Oo|N|O

Vejle County Folkeblad

Weekendavisen

NOVA

Radio 24/7

Google

YouTube

oo/l |O|O| O

None, do not follow
news

o

Other

DK/Refused

Total

100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses
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United
Kingdom

Q7UKparent. Thinking
about the outlets,
websites and
publications you use for
news, which specific
news source do you use
most often? [open-end]

Sky

6

ITV

Guardian

Times

Mirror

Daily Mail

The Sun

Express

Telegraph

Independent

Daily Star

Evening Standard

The Economist

Financial Times

Metro

oO|lo|lo|jlojlo|O|Rr | H|O/N|dMMOR U O

Manchester Evening
News

o

Channel 4

Channel 5

Liverpool Echo

Twitter

Facebook

CNN

Huffington Post

O|OjW| O |0 | O+

BBC

N
%)

RT

Yahoo!

AOL

Canary

Scotsman

The Week

Wales online

Al Jazeera

Heart FM

LBC

MSN

Google

YouTube

OINO P H H,H OOOOO O|H

None, do not follow
news

N

Other

DK/Refused

Total

100

Back-coded from verbatim open-end responses
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Q8FRa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. BFM

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 60 35 4 0 100
Q8FRb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. France 2
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 65 34 0 0 100
Q8FRc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. TF1
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 66 33 1 0 100
QS8FRd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. Le Monde
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 28 69 2 1 100
Q8FRe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. Le Figaro
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 15 82 3 1 100
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QS8FRf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. Libération

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 12 82 5 1 100
Q8FRg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. L'Express
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 12 80 6 1 100
QS8FRh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. Mediapart
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
France 11 62 26 1 100
Q8DEa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. ARD
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 81 17 1 0 100
QS8DEDb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. Satl
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 41 57 2 0 100
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QS8DEc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't

you heard of it? c. RTL

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 42 55 2 1 100
Q8DEd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. Bild
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 19 77 3 0 100
Q8DEe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. Siiddeutsche Zeitung
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 18 73 8 0 100
QS8DEf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. Der Spiegel
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 30 66 3 0 100
QS8DEg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. Frankfurter Allgemeine Zeitung
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 14 76 9 0 100
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Q8ITa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? a. Rai News

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 69 28 2 1 100
Q8ITb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? b. Mediaset
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 56 39 3 1 100
Q8ITc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? c. La7
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 56 41 3 1 100
Q8ITd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? d. La Repubblica
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 43 53 2 2 100
Q8ITe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? e. Corriere della Sera
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 43 55 1 1 100
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Q8ITf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. Il Giornale

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 25 69 3 3 100
Q8ITg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? g. Il Fatto Quotidiano
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 34 58 5 2 100
Q8ITh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? h. Libero
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 23 70 4 3 100
Q8NLa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. NOS
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 88 12 0 0 100
Q8NLb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. RTL
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 66 33 1 0 100
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Q8NLc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. Algemeen Dagblad

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 30 70 1 0 100
Q8NLd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. de Volkskrant
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 23 76 1 0 100
Q8NLe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. De Telegraaf
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 32 68 1 0 100
QS8NLf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. NU.nl
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 55 39 6 0 100
Q8NLg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. GeenStijl
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 11 72 17 0 100
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QS8NLh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. Joop.nl

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 2 39 59 0 100
QS8ESa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. Television Espaiiola (TVE)
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 74 25 0 0 100
QS8ESb. Do you obtain news from ____ at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. Antena 3
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 78 22 0 0 100
QS8ESc. Do you obtain news from ____ at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. El Pais
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 51 48 1 0 100
QS8ESd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. El Mundo
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 43 55 2 0 100
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Q8ESe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't

you heard of it? e. ABC

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 23 73 3 0 100
QS8ESf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. El Diario
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 31 58 10 1 100
Q8ESg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. El Pablico
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 22 53 24 1 100
QS8ESh. Do you obtain news from ____ at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. La Vanguardia
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 25 71 4 0 100
Q8SEa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or

not or haven't you heard of it? a. Sveriges Television (SVT)

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

once a week

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least
once a week

Haven't heard
of it

Total

Sweden

90

10

0

100
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QS8SEb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. TV4

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 79 21 1 0 100
Q8SEc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. Dagens Nyheter
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 42 55 2 0 100
QS8SEd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. Svenska Dagbladet
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 32 64 3 0 100
Q8SEe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. Aftonbladet
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 61 36 2 0 100
QS8SEf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't you
heard of it? f. Expressen
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 45 52 3 0 100
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Q8SEg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. Nya Tider

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 4 64 31 1 100
QS8SEh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. Flashback
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 10 57 33 0 100
Q8DKa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. DR News
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 71 25 3 0 100
Q8DKb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. TV 2 News
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 73 27 0 0 100
Q8DKc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. Politiken
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 33 66 1 0 100
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Q8DKd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. Jyllands-Posten

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 25 73 1 0 100
Q8DKe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. BT
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 39 60 1 0 100
Q8DKf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? f. Ekstra Bladet
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 39 61 0 0 100
Q8DKg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. Borsen
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 21 76 2 0 100
Q8DKh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. Information
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 18 76 6 0 100
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Q8UKa. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? a. BBC

Yes, obtain
news from this
source at least

No, do not
obtain news
from this
source at least

Haven't heard

once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 92 8 0 0 100
Q8UKb. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? b. Sky News
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 44 55 1 0 100
Q8UKc. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? c. ITV
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 62 37 2 0 100
Q8UKd. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? d. The Guardian
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 29 69 2 0 100
Q8UKe. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? e. The Times
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 24 74 2 0 100
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Q8UKf. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? f. Daily Mirror
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 17 80 3 0 100
Q8UKg. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? g. Daily Mail
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 30 69 1 0 100
Q8UKh. Do you obtain news from at least once a week or not or haven't
you heard of it? h. Huffington Post
No, do not
Yes, obtain obtain news
news from this from this
source at least | source at least | Haven't heard
once a week once a week of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 18 49 33 0 100
Q9FRa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. BFM
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 55 30 4 10 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9FRb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. France 2
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 73 18 1 8 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9FRc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
c. TF1
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 64 29 1 6 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9FRd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
d. Le Monde
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 49 23 3 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

e. Le Figaro

Q9FRe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 35 31 3 31 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9FRf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Libération
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 33 29 6 32 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9FRg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. L'Express
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 33 27 7 32 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9FRh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

h. Mediapart

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
France 26 21 27 26 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9DEa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. ARD
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 80 15 2 4 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DEDb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. Sat1
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 43 44 2 10 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DEc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
c. RTL
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 39 51 3 7 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DEd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
d. Bild
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 13 75 3 9 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DEe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
e. Siiddeutsche Zeitung

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 48 22 9 21 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DEf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Der Spiegel
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 57 26 4 14 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9DEg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. Frankfurter Allgemeine Zeitung
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 46 21 10 24 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

a. Rai News

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 65 22 3 11 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

b. Mediaset News

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 48 35 4 13 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? c.
La7
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 61 21 4 14 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

d. La Repubblica

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 50 28 4 17 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

e. Corriere della Sera

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 57 24 3 16 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.
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QI9ITf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Il Giornale
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 35 39 6 21 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. Il Fatto Quotidiano

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 40 31 8 21 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ITh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
h. Libero
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 28 43 7 22 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. NOS
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 89 8 0 2 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. RTL
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 74 20 1 5 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
c. Algemeen Dagblad

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 65 19 1 15 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9NLd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

d. de Volkskrant

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 60 19 1 19 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

e. De Telegraaf

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 42 48 1 10 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

QO9NLf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
NU.nl
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 66 16 6 13 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. GeenStijl
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 11 54 17 18 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9NLh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
h. Joop.nl
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 5 17 60 18 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ESa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. Television Espanola (TVE)
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 57 38 1 4 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9ESb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. Antena 3
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 64 31 0 5 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ESc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
c. El Pais
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 52 36 1 11 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ESd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
d. El Mundo
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 47 40 2 11 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ESe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
e. ABC
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 36 45 3 16 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9ESf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
El Diario
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 36 34 11 19 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

g. El Pablico

Q9ESg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 27 32 25 16 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9ESh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

h. La Vanguardia

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 33 42 4 21 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9SEa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. Sveriges Television (SVT)

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 90 8 0 3 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9SEb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. TV4
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 81 14 1 5 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

c. Dagens Nyheter

Q9SEc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 67 13 3 18 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

d. Svenska Dagbladet

Q9SEd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 61 14 4 22 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

e. Aftonbladet

Q9SEe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 46 43 2 9 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.
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QI9SEf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Expressen
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 40 44 3 12 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9SEg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. Nya Tider
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 5 39 32 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9SEh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
h. Flashback
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 5 46 33 16 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. DR News
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 79 10 4 8 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. TV 2 News
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 80 12 1 8 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

c. Politiken

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 64 16 1 19 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.
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Q9DKd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
d. Jyllands-Posten
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 63 17 2 18 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
e. BT
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 33 54 1 12 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Ekstra Bladet
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 20 69 1 10 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. Borsen
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 60 13 2 24 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used
the outlet at least once a week.

Q9DKh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
h. Information
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 54 15 6 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used

the outlet at least once a week.

Q9UKa. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
a. BBC
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 79 19 1 2 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.
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Q9UKb. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
b. Sky News
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 55 25 1 19 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.

Q9UKc. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
c. ITV
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 74 17 2 8 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.

d. The Guardian

Q9UKd. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 50 22 2 26 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.

e. The Times

Q9UKe. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 49 24 2 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.

Q9UKf. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news? f.
Daily Mirror
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 24 54 3 20 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.

Q9UKg. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?
g. Daily Mail
Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 30 53 1 17 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the

outlet at least once a week.
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Q9UKAh. Do you generally trust or generally distrust as a source for news?

h. Huffington Post

Generally Haven't heard
Generally trust distrust of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 21 21 33 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the
outlet at least once a week.

Q10FRa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. BFM
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 4 2 5 26 14 13 10 4 22 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10FRb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place __ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. France 2
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 4 2 12 34 13 9 7 1 17 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10FRc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. TF1
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 3 2 4 18 20 21 16 1 16 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10FRd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. Le Monde
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 4 2 9 23 13 9 5 3 32 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10FRe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. Le Figaro
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 4 1 6 12 12 15 13 3 33 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10FRf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Libération
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 9 6 16 14 7 5 4 6 33 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.

www.pewresearch.org




87
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q10FRg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating

extreme left and 6 indicating

g extreme right? g. L'Express

0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 4 1 7 18 14 9 4 7 35 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
Q10FRh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Mediapart
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
France 7 6 9 14 4 2 1 27 29 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. ARD
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 3 4 12 54 9 3 3 2 11 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. Sat1
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 2 2 9 39 13 3 3 2 27 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. RTL
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 2 2 8 41 14 5 3 3 22 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. Bild
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 3 3 5 23 15 15 7 3 25 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. Siiddeutsche Zeitung
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 2 3 10 33 10 3 2 9 29 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DEf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place __ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Der Spiegel
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 3 6 19 33 8 3 1 4 22 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10DEg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. Frankfurter Aligemeine Zeitung
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Germany 2 2 7 32 10 4 2 10 30 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. Rai News
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 7 5 12 30 10 6 5 3 22 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. Medi News
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 2 1 2 11 16 23 21 4 19 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. La7
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 4 4 13 27 12 6 5 4 25 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. La Rep i
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 8 [ 19 22 8 4 4 4 25 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. Corriere della Sera
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 4 2 10 28 15 7 6 3 26 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating extreme
left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Il Giornale
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 3 1 4 12 12 16 14 6 30 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ITg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. Il Fatto Quotidiano
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 7 4 11 17 9 7 5 8 31 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10ITh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Libero
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Italy 4 1 6 10 10 16 19 7 27 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10NLa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. NOS
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 3 3 11 42 15 9 8 0 8 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10NLb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. RTL
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 3 2 7 32 25 11 8 1 12 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.

Q10NLc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. Al

r-'

on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating

0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 4 2 9 34 20 7 4 1 20 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10NLd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. de Volkskrant
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 6 6 23 22 9 7 4 1 21 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10NLe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. De Telegraaf
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 4 3 8 17 16 20 15 1 16 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q1O0NLf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. NU.nl
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 3 1 6 39 16 7 4 6 18 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10NLg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. GeenStijl
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 5 3 6 10 7 13 16 17 22 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10NLh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Joop.nl
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 4 2 3 8 2 2 1 60 20 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. Television Espaiiola (TVE)
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 2 1 3 20 18 22 23 1 11 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. Antena 3
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 2 1 6 31 22 13 11 0 14 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. El Pais
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 4 3 12 23 17 11 8 1 21 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. El Mundo
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 2 1 4 18 19 17 15 2 22 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. ABC
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 2 1 3 12 12 19 24 3 24 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. El Diario
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 2 2 7 20 11 7 4 11 36 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10ESg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. El Plblico
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 3 4 9 17 7 4 5 25 27 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10ESh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place

on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating

extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. La V

g dia

0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Spain 3 2 7 19 18 8 7 4 32 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10SEa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. Sveriges Television (SVT)
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 2 4 12 51 8 4 3 0 16 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10SEb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. TV4
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 1 1 6 41 23 7 3 1 17 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10SEc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. Dagens Nyheter
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 2 1 6 26 22 13 4 3 25 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
Q10SEd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. Svenska Dagblad
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 1 1 4 17 20 18 9 4 26 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
Q10SEe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. Aftonbladet
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 6 10 30 22 7 3 2 2 19 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10SEf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Expressen
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 2 2 7 23 25 12 5 3 21 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10SEg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. Nya Tider
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 2 1 1 4 2 4 23 32 31 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10SEh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Flashback
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Sweden 2 1 2 11 4 5 7 33 34 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. DR News
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 2 2 11 42 12 6 3 4 19 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. TV 2 News
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 1 2 5 38 20 7 4 1 22 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. Politiken
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 5 16 24 14 7 3 1 26 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. Jyllands-Posten
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 2 2 6 17 22 16 8 2 25 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. BT
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 2 2 9 30 17 8 4 1 26 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Ekstra Blad
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 4 14 27 12 8 5 1 26 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10DKg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place ___ on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. Borsen
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 3 3 4 12 11 22 14 2 28 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.
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Q10DKh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Information
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
Denmark 6 9 15 17 9 5 3 6 29 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKa. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? a. BBC
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 5 3 9 34 17 11 12 1 9 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKb. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? b. Sky News
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 3 2 4 29 18 11 10 1 23 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKc. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? c. ITV
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 2 2 8 41 17 8 7 2 13 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKd. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? d. The Guardian
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 8 9 15 18 10 8 6 2 25 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKe. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? e. The Times
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 4 2 5 18 20 16 10 2 23 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKf. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? f. Daily Mirror
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 8 7 15 18 12 8 7 3 23 100
"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
Q10UKg. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? g. Daily Mail
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 2 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 4 3 6 17 11 15 24 1 18 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once
a week.
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Q10UKh. Some people talk about politics in terms of left, center and right. Where would you place on a left-right scale from 0 to 6, with 0 indicating
extreme left and 6 indicating extreme right? h. Huffington Post
0 (Extreme 6 (Extreme Haven't heard
left) 1 3 4 5 right) of it DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 4 3 8 17 5 3 2 33 26 100

"Haven't heard of" includes people who answered "Don't know" or refused to answer whether they used the outlet at least once

a week.

Q11a. In general, which do you trust more — publicly funded
news organizations OR privately funded news organizations?

Publicly Privately

funded news | funded news

organizations | organizations | DK/Refused Total
Denmark 59 27 14 100
France 50 31 19 100
Germany 68 20 12 100
Italy 42 37 21 100
Netherlands 50 39 11 100
Spain 42 38 20 100
Sweden 73 11 15 100
United Kingdom 71 17 12 100

Q12a. Overall, do you think that news organizations in our country are doing a very good,

somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job covering news on ____? a. immigration
Somewhat

Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 7 28 46 18 2 100
France 11 31 47 5 100
Germany 11 38 42 2 100
Italy 14 31 44 8 3 100
Netherlands 8 25 57 8 1 100
Spain 18 27 40 12 2 100
Sweden 5 24 57 10 4 100
United Kingdom 17 37 36 8 2 100

Q12b. Overall, do you think that news organizations in our country are doing a very good,

somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job covering news on ___? b. the economy
Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 3 14 62 18 3 100
France 5 24 59 7 4 100
Germany 3 16 65 14 2 100
Italy 8 31 50 7 4 100
Netherlands 3 13 68 15 1 100
Spain 14 24 48 13 1 100
Sweden 1 10 69 14 5 100
United Kingdom 7 26 53 12 2 100
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Q12c. Overall, do you think that news organizations in our country are doing a very good,

somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job covering news on ___? c. crime
Somewhat
Very bad Somewhat bad good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 3 16 57 22 1 100
France 7 23 56 10 4 100
Germany 11 33 45 9 2 100
Italy 7 22 57 13 1 100
Netherlands 3 13 64 18 1 100
Spain 14 19 48 17 1 100
Sweden 18 61 13 3 100
United Kingdom 7 22 57 13 1 100

Q14. Thinking again about how you obtain news, how often, if at all, do you obtain news on social media such
as Twitter or Facebook—several times a day, once a day, several times a week, once a week or less, or never?

Once a week | Several times Several times
Never or less a week Once a day a day DK/Refused Total
Denmark 33 12 8 12 34 0 100
France 55 7 5 11 22 0 100
Germany 60 10 5 9 17 0 100
Italy 35 7 7 13 37 0 100
Netherlands 45 11 7 9 28 0 100
Spain 38 10 8 13 30 0 100
Sweden 37 11 7 13 31 0 100
United Kingdom 45 10 7 12 26 0 100
Q15. ASK ALL SOCIAL MEDIA NEWS USERS ONLY: Which social media site do you use most often for news? [open-end]
(Sg;?::;Y;
RECORD
Facebook | Twitter | Instagram Google Plus | Reddit | LinkedIn | Pinterest | WhatsApp VK Tumblr | YouTube | Wikia VERBATIM) DK/Refused | Total N=
Denmark 82 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 100 1434
France 76 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 100 867
Germany 64 8 3 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6 8 100 796
Italy 78 5 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 7 100 1315
Netherlands 67 10 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 5 100 1019
Spain 69 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 100 1256
Sweden 63 6 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 13 100 1091
United Kingdom 66 21 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 100 1081
Q16. ASK ALL SOCIAL MEDIA NEWS USERS ONLY: In general, does most of the news you see on social
media come from news sources you are familiar with, sources you are not familiar with, or do you not
pay attention to the sources?
Sources you are | You do not pay
Sources you are not familiar attention to the
familiar with with sources DK/Refused Total N=
Denmark 72 4 21 4 100 1434
France 53 11 35 1 100 867
Germany 56 14 25 4 100 796
Italy 51 16 32 2 100 1315
Netherlands 56 9 34 1 100 1019
Spain 63 8 26 3 100 1256
Sweden 65 13 16 6 100 1091
United Kingdom 58 12 29 1 100 1081
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Q17. ASK ALL SOCIAL MEDIA NEWS USERS ONLY: In general, is the news you see on social media such
as Twitter and Facebook often in line with your political views, sometimes in line with your political
views, or rarely in line with your political views?

Sometimes in
Rarely in line line Often in line DK/Refused Total N=
Denmark 17 62 13 8 100 1434
France 29 54 11 7 100 867
Germany 26 54 13 7 100 796
Italy 32 47 16 5 100 1315
Netherlands 16 64 17 3 100 1019
Spain 33 38 26 4 100 1256
Sweden 23 38 22 16 100 1091
United Kingdom 17 65 15 4 100 1081
Q18. ASK ALL SOCIAL MEDIA NEWS USERS WHO OFTEN SEE NEWS IN LINE WITH
THEIR POLITICAL VIEWS: Would you prefer that the news you see on social media has
a greater mix of views from all sides, or do you think it’s okay that overall it
represents just one side?
It's okay that
Would prefer a overall it
greater mix of | represents just
views one side DK/Refused Total N=
Denmark 64 33 4 100 209
France 70 27 2 100 100
Germany 62 35 3 100 112
Italy 75 21 4 100 216
Netherlands 65 32 4 100 171
Spain 84 15 1 100 327
Sweden 71 23 6 100 245
United Kingdom 77 21 3 100 164

Q19. More generally, when you talk about the news with your friends, do you find that their views are often in line
with your political views, sometimes in line with your political views, or rarely in line with your political views?

Don’t discuss the
news with my
friends (DO NOT
Rarely in line Sometimes in line Often in line READ) DK/Refused Total

Denmark 12 59 24 4 1 100
France 16 48 26 9 2 100
Germany 13 49 33 3 1 100
Italy 21 39 33 7 0 100
Netherlands 9 50 37 4 0 100
Spain 20 35 38 5 2 100
Sweden 10 31 51 6 2 100
United Kingdom 12 60 23 4 1 100
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Q26. Ordinary people would do a better job solving the country’s problems than elected officials OR ordinary people
would do no better solving the country’s problems than elected officials? And do you feel that way strongly or only

somewhat?
Somewhat feel Strongly feel
Strongly feel Somewhat feel | ordinary people | ordinary people
ordinary people | ordinary people would do no would do no
would do better| would do better better better Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total

Denmark 27 16 24 27 2 4 100
France 24 25 23 18 3 8 100
Germany 17 16 23 34 7 3 100
Italy 33 17 16 27 3 3 100
Netherlands 20 19 24 32 2 3 100
Spain 29 21 20 20 2 7 100
Sweden 9 13 28 39 4 7 100
United Kingdom 26 18 24 27 2 3 100

Q27. Most elected officials care what people like me think OR most elected officials don’t care what people like me think?

And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel
elected officials

Somewhat feel
elected officials

Somewhat feel
elected officials

Strongly feel
elected officials

care what care what don’t care what | don’t care what
people like me | people like me | people like me | people like me
think think think think Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total

Denmark 25 26 19 25 1 3 100
France 6 19 23 46 1 5 100
Germany 11 22 24 37 4 2 100
Italy 7 12 18 59 1 2 100
Netherlands 16 29 21 30 1 3 100
Spain 6 11 20 60 1 2 100
Sweden 14 41 17 17 3 7 100
United Kingdom 8 21 23 44 2 2 100
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